questionnaire survey and qualitative data through in-depth interviews. From among 

3 Study on Human Trafficking, 2016. 

those who came to lodge complaints related to trafficking issues at the MEA during 
the period 05.09.2016 to 21.11.201, one hundred and fifteen (115) persons were 
selected as the study population. They were selected by using purposive sampling 
method based on the willingness to participate in the questionnaire survey. 
Subsequent to answering the questionnaire survey, all of the 115 persons were asked

[...]

loss of care givers are also common to families of the trafficked. Although these were 
identified when collecting data, this paper will not focus on them; the paper will only 
touch upon issues that are specifically connected to trafficking.  

Profile of the families affected by trafficking  
One hundred and fifteen (115) family members who came to lodge complaints about 
a trafficked person were included in the study. Therefore, the study captures 115 
families impacted by trafficking. According to the information given by these 115 
respondents, the total number of family members impacted were 451.